
F. No. 9-67/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) Dated: - 14.09.2017

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- AMC OF LAN/WAN/Computers etc. at ICAR-NIHSAD, Bhopal – reg.
Ref:- Refer Tender ID No. 2017_DARE_240307_1.

The Pre-Bid Meeting with regard to the Tender Notice No. 9-38/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) dated
03.09.2017published in Dainik Bhaskar, Bhopal & Times of India, Bhopal & New Delhi was held on
01.09.2017 at 11:00 AM.

Necessary clarifications with regard to the above Tender/Services to be undertaken at this
Institute were provided to the representatives of various firms who attended the pre-bid meeting.

However, the following doubts have been clarified: -

Tender Page
No.

Doubts Raised Clarified by NIHSAD

Page No. 12
[D (vii)]

Network management services should be
inclusive of maintenance and replacement
of RJ45 connectors, switches, network
cables or any other accessories related to
LAN/WAN. In case of additional
requirements, the firm should provide
switches (upto 50 total ports) and cables
(upto 500 meters) without additional
charges.

Additional requirements such as switch
ports & cable for new establishment can be
reimbursed on submission of proper
invoice.

Page No. 13
(E)

The vendor shall follow a strict preventive
maintenance schedule, which must be
carried out at least once in a month, for
each machine

Once in 3 months or on quarterly basis.

Page No. 19
(Sl. No. 24)

IBM CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1
GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

Description of Desktop may be read as
Intex CPU, Pentium Dual core Processor,
3 GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, Samsung TFT
Monitor (S/N – BR21HVYL300187T), T-
Link Mouse, HP Keyboard (S/N – CT:
BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE) in place of IBM
CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1 GB
RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

This may be noted by all concerned, please.

EPABX Tel. No. 0755-2757542, 2750647, FAX: 0755-2758842, Website: www.nihsad.nic.in

Hkkd`vuqi-jk"Vªh; mPp lqj{kk i’kqjksx laLFkku
ICAR-National Institute of High Security Animal Diseases

(,fo;u bU¶yw,atk vks-vkbZ-bZ- lanHkZ iz;ksx’kkyk)
(OIE Reference Laboratory for Avian Influenza)

vkuan uxj] Hkksiky - †ˆ„Œ„„ (e-iz-)] Hkkjr
AAnnaanndd NNaaggaarr,, BBhhooppaall -- 446622002222 ((MM..PP..)),, IInnddiiaa

F. No. 9-67/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) Dated: - 14.09.2017

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- AMC OF LAN/WAN/Computers etc. at ICAR-NIHSAD, Bhopal – reg.
Ref:- Refer Tender ID No. 2017_DARE_240307_1.

The Pre-Bid Meeting with regard to the Tender Notice No. 9-38/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) dated
03.09.2017published in Dainik Bhaskar, Bhopal & Times of India, Bhopal & New Delhi was held on
01.09.2017 at 11:00 AM.

Necessary clarifications with regard to the above Tender/Services to be undertaken at this
Institute were provided to the representatives of various firms who attended the pre-bid meeting.

However, the following doubts have been clarified: -

Tender Page
No.

Doubts Raised Clarified by NIHSAD

Page No. 12
[D (vii)]

Network management services should be
inclusive of maintenance and replacement
of RJ45 connectors, switches, network
cables or any other accessories related to
LAN/WAN. In case of additional
requirements, the firm should provide
switches (upto 50 total ports) and cables
(upto 500 meters) without additional
charges.

Additional requirements such as switch
ports & cable for new establishment can be
reimbursed on submission of proper
invoice.

Page No. 13
(E)

The vendor shall follow a strict preventive
maintenance schedule, which must be
carried out at least once in a month, for
each machine

Once in 3 months or on quarterly basis.

Page No. 19
(Sl. No. 24)

IBM CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1
GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

Description of Desktop may be read as
Intex CPU, Pentium Dual core Processor,
3 GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, Samsung TFT
Monitor (S/N – BR21HVYL300187T), T-
Link Mouse, HP Keyboard (S/N – CT:
BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE) in place of IBM
CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1 GB
RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

This may be noted by all concerned, please.

EPABX Tel. No. 0755-2757542, 2750647, FAX: 0755-2758842, Website: www.nihsad.nic.in

Hkkd`vuqi-jk"Vªh; mPp lqj{kk i’kqjksx laLFkku
ICAR-National Institute of High Security Animal Diseases

(,fo;u bU¶yw,atk vks-vkbZ-bZ- lanHkZ iz;ksx’kkyk)
(OIE Reference Laboratory for Avian Influenza)

vkuan uxj] Hkksiky - †ˆ„Œ„„ (e-iz-)] Hkkjr
AAnnaanndd NNaaggaarr,, BBhhooppaall -- 446622002222 ((MM..PP..)),, IInnddiiaa

F. No. 9-67/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) Dated: - 14.09.2017

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- AMC OF LAN/WAN/Computers etc. at ICAR-NIHSAD, Bhopal – reg.
Ref:- Refer Tender ID No. 2017_DARE_240307_1.

The Pre-Bid Meeting with regard to the Tender Notice No. 9-38/17-18/NIHSAD (P&S) dated
03.09.2017published in Dainik Bhaskar, Bhopal & Times of India, Bhopal & New Delhi was held on
01.09.2017 at 11:00 AM.

Necessary clarifications with regard to the above Tender/Services to be undertaken at this
Institute were provided to the representatives of various firms who attended the pre-bid meeting.

However, the following doubts have been clarified: -

Tender Page
No.

Doubts Raised Clarified by NIHSAD

Page No. 12
[D (vii)]

Network management services should be
inclusive of maintenance and replacement
of RJ45 connectors, switches, network
cables or any other accessories related to
LAN/WAN. In case of additional
requirements, the firm should provide
switches (upto 50 total ports) and cables
(upto 500 meters) without additional
charges.

Additional requirements such as switch
ports & cable for new establishment can be
reimbursed on submission of proper
invoice.

Page No. 13
(E)

The vendor shall follow a strict preventive
maintenance schedule, which must be
carried out at least once in a month, for
each machine

Once in 3 months or on quarterly basis.

Page No. 19
(Sl. No. 24)

IBM CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1
GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

Description of Desktop may be read as
Intex CPU, Pentium Dual core Processor,
3 GB RAM, 80 GB HDD, Samsung TFT
Monitor (S/N – BR21HVYL300187T), T-
Link Mouse, HP Keyboard (S/N – CT:
BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE) in place of IBM
CPU, INTEL P-4 PROCESSOR, 1 GB
RAM, 80 GB HDD, SAMSUNG TFT
MONITOR (S/N- BR21HVYL300187T),
T-LINK MOUSE, HP KEYBOARD (S/N-
CT:BCYUH0AHH6Y7EE)

This may be noted by all concerned, please.

EPABX Tel. No. 0755-2757542, 2750647, FAX: 0755-2758842, Website: www.nihsad.nic.in

Hkkd`vuqi-jk"Vªh; mPp lqj{kk i’kqjksx laLFkku
ICAR-National Institute of High Security Animal Diseases

(,fo;u bU¶yw,atk vks-vkbZ-bZ- lanHkZ iz;ksx’kkyk)
(OIE Reference Laboratory for Avian Influenza)

vkuan uxj] Hkksiky - †ˆ„Œ„„ (e-iz-)] Hkkjr
AAnnaanndd NNaaggaarr,, BBhhooppaall -- 446622002222 ((MM..PP..)),, IInnddiiaa


